

UNIVERSITY OF NAIROBI

GANDHI SMARAK NIDHI FUND - POSTGRADUATE SCHOLARSHIP: 2012/2013 ACADEMIC YEAR

The Gandhi Smarak Nidhi fund will offer a limited number of partial scholarships tenable at the University of Nairobi, for **Masters and Postgraduate Diploma** studies during the **2012/2013 academic year**.

Interested candidates are invited to apply for the scholarship by filling in a formal application/re-application form available in Room A112 Administration Block, Main Campus after presenting a receipt of a non-refundable application fees of Kenya Shillings Five Hundred Only (KShs. 500.00). This amount should be deposited into the University of Nairobi Account Number: 03-094-8245531, Barclays Bank of Kenya - Queensway House Branch at any Barclays Bank of Kenya branch. The bank deposit slip should then be taken to the Student Finance Office (Room G4), for receipting.

Applicants **must** have attained at least an Upper Second Class Honours or its equivalent at Bachelors Level and **must** attach to the completed application form a letter of offer (**Notice of eligibility**) to study at the University of Nairobi for a Masters or Postgraduate Diploma programme (**not PhD**).

Completed application forms may be send to the **Secretary, Gandhi Smarak Nidhi Fund, University of Nairobi, P. O. Box 30197 – 00100 G.P.O. Nairobi,** or delivered to **Room A112 Administration Block, Main Campus** so as to reach by **Friday July 27, 2012.** Only successful applicants will be notified.